

Vendor Terms & Conditions

I wish to participate as a vendor at the **Model Car** & **Slot Car Flea Market** at the **Franklin Horner Community Centre**, 432 Horner Avenue, between Browns Line and Kipling Avenue, Toronto (Etobicoke), approximately 1 mile south of the QEW. Take HWY 427 South which turns into Browns Line, continue South on Browns Line (about 1 mile) to Horner Avenue, East on Horner Avenue to 432 Horner Avenue (North side). Parking at rear. *I understand that my signature at the bottom of the contract form indicates that I have read, understood and accepted the following Terms and Conditions as printed on this page:*

SECURITY: The hall will be opened for access on Saturday morning at 8:00 am. To ensure prompt, secure and stress-free setup for our vendors, we have decided not to sell floor rights at this show. Public access will commence at 9:30 am. Vendors will be expected to stay setup till 3:30 pm.

SALES SPACE: Tables will be supplied without table coverings for the spaces. Please let us know if you want to bring your own tables or displays when you return your application.

TABLE ALLOCATION: The allocation of sales space will be made by date of receipt of your completed contract with full payment. Contracts received later than two weeks before the show will be put on a waiting list.

ITEMS FOR SALE: We prefer that vendors focus on the slot & model car/truck/motorcycle hobby. Vendors of new, old or previously built kits, aftermarket enhancements for kits, promotional or pre-built vehicle models, reference material, specialized modeling tools and supplies are specifically welcome. All exhibitors are subject to the approval of the Show Managers and Group 25 Executive. All items offered for sale must be clearly priced. All reproduction items must be clearly marked as such.

SET-UP TIME: 8:00 am to 9:30 am on the day of the event. Dealers must be set-up by 9:30 am and must remain set-up until 3:30 pm and must remain set-up until 3:30 pm or the start of the awards ceremony, whichever is earlier. The general public will pay to attend from 9:30 am until 3:30 pm, and expect to see a complete show. Failure to remain set-up for the full show could result in exclusion from future events. The privileges of set-up time are only for those persons vending in the Show. This will be strictly enforced. With the limited time for setup, we would ask that vendors also show some respect to each other and the waiting public in this regard, and not start swapping until fully set up. No independent floor-trading privileges will apply.

All persons on the trading floor must wear authorized ID badges as supplied by the show management.

HELPERS: Only one vendor and one helper will be permitted per dealer without the express written permission of the Show Managers.

SALES TAXES: Are the responsibility of the vendor. Group 25 Model Car Builders Club and the Show Committee assume no responsibility for HST.

RIGHT OF REFUSAL: Group 25 Model Car Builders Club and the Show Committee reserve the right to refuse acceptance of any individual and/or company from participating in the event.

APPLICATION/CANCELLATION: All applications must be accompanied by a signed contract and a cheque for the full amount due for the reserved space, made payable to "Group 25 Model Car Builders Club".

Dealers who wish to cancel will only receive a full refund if written notification is received before the event and the space is resold.

Any questions or inquiries regarding vendors should be directed to Brian at (905) 820-2697 or email: bmcarthur@sympatico.ca. Or visit the Group 25 Website: www.group25.org



Vendor Contract

Please fill out and return with payment to the address below. Tables sold on a first come, first serve, basis and subject to availability.

Name:
Address:
Telephone: () E-mail:
Items I will be selling:
Number of 6-foot tables required (Limit of 4): x \$35 each = Total for tables: \$
NEW! Consider an Award Sponsorship: (Sold on a first come, first served basis, subject to availability)
- Single Regular class award (your name on 3 plaques – 1 st , 2 nd , & 3 rd) – \$45 each: \$ –
Craftsmanship/Theme award (your name on a single larger plaque) – \$50 each: \$
Class/Award I wish to sponsor:
OR Open Sponsorship (Please use my sponsorship where needed)
For more info on sponsorships, please see the link to "Sponsor Contract" form at www.group25.org
Total Amount Enclosed: \$
PLEASE NOTE: One vendor and one helper is permitted per dealer. (See " Vendor Terms & Conditions: HELPERS", for further information)
Please indicate helper's name here:
With No Reservations: I, the undersigned, do hereby agree to release Group 25 Model Car Builders Club, the Toronto Model Car Show Committee and the Franklin Horner Community Centre, 432 Horner Avenue, Toronto (Etobicoke), Ontario, owners and employees, for loss or injury to myself or my property while on the way to, or on the premises of, the aforementioned Model Car Show. I have read, have understood and with my enclosed cheque I accept the terms and conditions as specified.
Signature: Date:

Please make cheque/money order payable to Group 25 Model Car Builders Club, and return it with this form to: **Group 25 Model Car Builders Club 2676-64 Folkway Dr.**

Mississauga, ON L5L 2L8 Canada